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.4 Guerriereg,
|Halnon, Inc.

FNGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING
www.zandhengineering. com

Est. 1972

March 3, 2020

Mendon Conservation Commission
20 Main Street
Mendon, MA 01756

RE: Notice of Intent — 41 Milford Street Mendon, MA

Dear Commission Members:

Milford Office

333 West Street, P. O. Box 235
Milford, MA 01757-0235

{508) 473-6630/Fax (508) 473-8243

Franklin Oilice

55 West Central Street

Frankiin, MA 02038-2101

(508) 528-3221/Fax (508) 528-7921

Whitinsville Office

[029 Providence Road

Whitinsville, MA 01588-2121
(508) 234-0834/Fax (308) 234-6723

On behalf of the applicant, Anna Corporation, we are submitting a Notice of Intent for the construction
of a 300° x 40° Self Storage Building along with associated access road around building, grading and
utilities, within the 100 ft. buffer of a bordering vegetated wetlands. 1,012 sf of a wetlands fingerlike
projection will be filled with 1,400 sf of bvw being replicated. Enclosed, please find two (2) copies of

the Notice of Intent filing along with the appropriate filing fee.

~As part of this filing, we a requesting a waiver from the no disturbance buffer to allow for the

construction and grading of the detention structure.

We have filed one (1) copy of the Notice of Intent package with the Massachuseits Depariment of
Environmental Protection, Central Region, 8 New Bond Street, Worcester, MA 01606 along with the

required filing fee to D.E.P. in Boston,

Abutters are being notified of this filing, as required by the Wetlands Protection Act.

We look forward to working with your office on this project. If you have any questions regarding this
filing, or if you need any more information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

}{’Lﬂu Y Pogir

obert J. Poxon
Project Engineer

Enclosures
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Rilford Office
333 West Sereet, P. . Box 235

E
33 G u e rrl e re t;. ; (508) 473-2’552()/?&%%?)[1%:33;
Halnon, Inc. gl

Franklin, MA 02038-2101

ENGINEERING & LA ND SURVEYING (508) 528-3221/Fax (508) 528-7921
wwaw. gandhengineering. com
Whitinsville Office
Est. 1972 1029 Providence Road
Whitinsville. MA 01588-2121
{508) 234-6834/Fax {508) 234-6723
Notice of Intent

For
Self Storage Building
41 Milford Street
In
Mendon, MA

Date: March 3, 2020

Applicant:
Anna Corporation
P.O. Box 553
Milford, MA 01757

Prepared By:
Guerriere & Halnon, Inc.
Engineering & Land Surveying
333 West Sireet
Milford, MA 01757



Important:
When fitling out
forms on the
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only the tab key
to move your
cursor - do not
use the return

Note:

Before
complefing this
form consult
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protectio
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40

n Provided by MassDEP:

MassDEP File Number

Document Transaction Number
Mendon

City/Town

A. General Information

1, Project Location (Note: electronic filers will click on bution to focate project site):

41 Milford Street Mendon 01756

a. Street Address b. City/Town c¢. Zip Code
Latitude and Longitude: 3_21_‘:&3:;60 ;73(}?;1320

9 41

f. Assessors Map/Plat Number

2. Applicant:
Roy

9. Parcel /Lot Number

Vaz

a. First Name
Anna Corporation

b. Last Name

c. Organization

P.O. Box 553

d. Streef Address
Milford

MA 1757

e, City/Town
508-634-3176

f. State g. Zip Code
royvaz 74@yahoo.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

3. Property owner (required if different from applicant):

j. Email Address

{1 Check if more than one owner

a, First Name

b. Last Name

¢. Organization

d. Street Address

e. Cily/Town

f. State g. Zip Code

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

4. Representative (if any):
Robert

j- Emaii address

Poxon

a. First Name
Guerriere & Halnon, Inc.

b. Last Name

c. Company
333 West Street P.O. Box 235

d. Street Address
Milford

MA 01757-0235

&. City/Town

508-473-6630 508-473-8243

f. State g. Zip Code
rpoxon@gandhengineering.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

j. Email address

5. Total WPA Fee Paid (from NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form):

$1,050.00

$637.50

a, Total Fee Paid

wpaform3.doc « tev. 2(8/2018

b. State Fee Paid

¢. City/Town Fee Paid

Page 1 of 8



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

f | Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Ti2ssDEP File Number

X /" WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
. ; ) - . Document Transacfion Number
| 4 #B| Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40 Mendon

CityfTown

A. General information (continued)

6. General Project Description:

A 12000 s.f. storage building along the easterly side of Jot with a 20 ft wide acess drive around unit is
proposed. There is approximately 2571 s.f of pavement and 1552 s.f. of the propesed building within
the 100 ft buffer and 444 s.f of pavement falls in the no build area. There will be 1012 s.f. of wetland
filling for drive and grading, 1400 s.f replication is proposed to mitigate the wetland filling.

7a. Project Type Checklist: {Limited Project Types see Section A. 7b.)

1. [ Single Family Home 2. [ Residential Subdivision

3. Commercial/industiial 4. [] Dock/Pier

5. [0 Utilities 6. [] Coastal engineering Structure
7. [ Agriculture {e.g., cranberries, forestry) 8. [] Transportation

9. [ Other

7b. Is any portion of the proposed activity efigible to be treated as a limited project (including Ecological
Restoration Limited Project) subject to 310 CMR 10.24 {coastal} or 310 CMR 10.53 (inland)?

[0 Yes X No {f yes, describe which limited project applies to this project. (See 310 CMR

’ 10.24 and 10.53 for a complete list and description of limited project types)

2. Limited Project Type

If the proposed activity is eligible to be treated as an Ecological Restoration Limited Project (310
CMR10.24(8), 310 CMR 10.53(4)), complete and attach Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited
Project Checklist and Signed Certification.

8. Property recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:

Worcester

a. County b. Ceriificate # (if registered land)
18965 00190

c. Book d. Page Number

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent)

1. [} Buffer Zone Only — Check if the project is located only in the Buffer Zone of a Bordering
Vegetated Wetland, Infand Bank, or Coastal Resource Area.

2. Inland Resource Areas (see 310 CMR 10.54-10.58; if not applicable, go to Section B.3,
Coastal Resource Areas).

Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and any supporting decumentation describing how the
project will meet all performance standards for each of the resource areas alfered, including
standards requiring consideration of alternative project design or location.

wpaform3.doc « rev. 2/6/2018 Page 2 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDER:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands S —TEP File Number
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent ,
. Document Transagction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Mendon
City/Town

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont’d)

Resource Area Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacerent {if any)
For all projects a D Bank 1, linear feet 2, lingar feet
o .
affecting other b. Bordering Vegetated 1012 1400
Resource Areas, Wetland 1. square feel 2. square feef
please attach a .
narrative c. fand Under
. ; 1. square feet 2. square feet
f:é"rae';‘g:ﬁche"w Waterbodies and
area was Waterways 3. cubic yards dredged
delineated.
Resource Area Size of Proposed Alterafion Proposed Replacement {f any)
d. L1 Bordering Land
Subject to Flooding 1. square feet 2. squaere feet
3. cubic feet of flood sforage lost 4, cubic feet replaced
e.[ ] isolated Land
Subject to Fiooding 1. square fest
2. cubic feet of flood storage lost 3. cubic feet replaced

f D Riverfront Area 1, Name of Waterway (if available) - specify coastal or intand

2. Width of Riverfront Area (check one):
[J 251t - Designated Densely Developed Areas only
[] 100 ft. - New agricuitural projects only

[ 200 it - ANl other projects

3. Total area of Riverfront Area on the site of the proposed project:

square feet
4. Proposed zliteration of the Riverfront Area:
a. tofal square feet b. square feet within 100 ft. c. square feet between 100 ft. and 200 .
5. Has an afternatives analysis been done and is it attached to this NOI? [] Yes[ ] No

6. Was the lot where the activity is proposed created prior to August 1, 19967 (1 Yes[] No
3. [] Coastal Resource Areas: (See 310 CMR 10.25-10.35)

Note: for coastal riverfront areas, please complete Section B.2.f. above.

wpaform3.doc « rev, 2/8/2018 Page 3 of 9



Online tsers:
include your
document
transaction
number
{provided on your
receipt page)
with all
supplementary
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submit to the
Department.

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands NiassDEP File Nurmbar
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent ‘
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Mendon
City/Town

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and supporting documentation describing how the
project will meet all performance standards for each of the resource areas altered, including
standards requiring consideration of alternative project design or focation.

Resource Area Size of Propased Alleration Proposed Replacement (if any)
a.[ ] Designated Port Areas indicate size under Land Under the Ocean, below

b.[] Land Underthe Ocean couare fast

2. cubic yards dredged

c.[ ] Barrier Beach indicate size under Coastal Beaches andfor Coastal Duhes below

d.[] Coastal Beaches 1. square feet 2. cubic yards beach nourishment

e.[] Coastal Dunes 1. square Jest 2. cubic yards dune nourishment
Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacement (if any)

. [1 Coastal Banks T inew feat

g.[] Rocky Intertidal
Shores 1. square feet

hI ] SaltMarshes

i [ 1 Land Under Salt
Ponds 1. square feet

1. square feat 2. sq ft restoration, rehab., creation

2. cubig yards dredged
.. [ Land Containing

Shelifish 1. square: feet
k.[] Fish Runs indicate size under Coastal Banks, inland Bank, Land Under the
QOcean, and/or infand Land Under Waterbodies and Waterways,
above

1, cubic yards dredged

.1 Land Subjectto
Coastal Storm Flowage 1. square fest
4. [] Restoration/Ennancement
If the project is for the purpose of resforing or enhancing a wetland resource area in addition to the
square footage that has been entered in Section B.2.b or B.3.h above, please enter the additional
amount here.

a. square feet of BYW b. square feet of Salt Marsh

5. [ Project Involves Stream Crossings

a. number of new stream crossings b. number of replacement stream crossings

wpaform3.doc - rev. 2/8/2018 Page 4 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands P EP Fils Nurber

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent _
) Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40 Mendon

City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements

[] This is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section C and
complete Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited Project Checklists — Required Actions
(310 CMR 10.11).

Streamlined Massachusetts Endangered Species Act/Wetlands Protection Act Review

1. is any portion of the propesed project located in Estimated Habitat of Rare Wildlife as indicated on
the most recent Estimated Habitat Map of State-Listed Rare Wetland Wildlife published by the
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program (NHESP)? To view habitat maps, see the
Massachusetts Natural Herifage Atlas or go to
http:/fmaps.massgis.state.ma.us/PRI_EST HAB/viewer.htim.

If yes, include proof of mailing or hand delivery of NOI to:

allYes X No
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program
Division of Fisheries and Wildlife

8/1/2017 1 Rabbit Hill Road

Westborough, MA 01581

b. Date of map

f yes, the project is also subject to Massachusetts Endangered Species Act (MESA) review (321
CMR 10.18). To qualify for a streamlined, 30-day, MESA/Wetlands Proiection Act review, please
complete Section C.1.¢, and include requested materials with this Notice of Intent (NOT}, OR
complete Section C.2.f, if applicable. If MESA supplemental information is not included with the NOI,
by completing Section 1 of this form, the NHESP will require a separate MESA filing which may take
up to 90 days fo review (unless noled exceptions in Section 2 apply, see below).

c. Submit Supplemental Information for Endangered Species Review*

1. [ Percentage/acreage of properly to be altered:

{2} within wetland Resource Area percentagelacieage

(by outside Resource Area perceniagelaceags

2. [] Assessar's Map or right-of-way plan of site

2. [ Project plans for entire project site, inciuding wetland resource areas and areas outside of
wetlands jurisdiction, showing existing and proposed conditions, existing and proposed
treefvegetation clearing line, and clearly demarcated limits of work **

@[] Project description (including description of impacts outside of wetland resource area &
buffer zane)

@[] Photographs representative of the site

_ yme projects not in Estimated Habitat may be located in Priority Habitat, and require NHESP review (see
..o flvww mass.goviesalagencies/dia/dfw/natural-hertage/regulatory-review/). Priarify Habitat includes habitat for state-listed plants
and strictly upfand species not protected by the Wetlands Protection Act.
** MESA projects may not be segmented (321 CMR 10.16). The applicant must disclose full development plans even if such plans are

not required as part of the Notice of intent process.
wpaform3.doc » rev. 2/8/2018 Page 5 of 9




Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Providsd by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands WionsDEP Fie Nivbar

WPA Form 3 - No.ﬁce Of Intent Document Transaction Number

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢c. 131, §40 Mendon
City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

@[] MESA filing fee (fee information available at

http:AAwww. mass. govidiwele/diwinhesplrequlatory review/mesa/mesa fee schedule htmy).
Make check payable to “Commonwealth of Massachusetis - NHESP” and maifl fo NHESP at
above address

Projects altering 10 or more acres of land, also submit:

W] Vegetation cover type map of site

) [] Project plans showing Priority & Estimated Habitat boundaries
n OR Check One of the Following

1.[]  Projectis exempt from MESA review.
Attach applicant letter indicating which MESA exemption applies. (See 321 CMR 10.14,
hittp: iwww. mass gov/dfwele/dfw/nhesp/requlatory review/mesa/mesa_exemptions.htm;
the NOI must still be sent to NHESP if the project is within estimated habitat pursuant to
310 CMR 10.37 and 10.69.)

201  Separate MESA review ongoing. 4 NHESP Tracking # b. Date submitied to NHESP

3.1 Separate MESA review completed. ,
Include copy of NHESP “no Take” determination or valid Conservation & Management

Permit with approved plan.

3. For coastal projects only, is any portion of the proposed project located below the mean high water
line or in a fish run?

a. DI Not applicable — project is in infand resource areaonly b ] Yes [ No

If yes, include proof of mailing, hand delivery, or electronic delivery of NOI to either:

South Shore - Cohasset to Rhode Island border, and Naorth Shore - Hull to New Hampshire border:;
the Cape & slands:

Division of Marine Fisheries - Division of Marine Fisheries -

Southeast Marine Fisheries Station North Shore Office

At Environmental Reviewer Attn: Environmental Reviewer

836 South Rodney French Bhed. 30 Emerson Avenue

New Bediford, MA (2744 Gloucester, MA 01830

Email; DMF.EnvReview-South{@state. ma.us Email: DMF_EnvReview-North@state.ma.us

Alsc if yes, the project may require a Chapter 91 license. For coastal towns in the Northeast Region,
please confact MassDEP’s Boston Office. For coastal towns in the Southeast Region, please contact
MassDEP's Southeast Regionati Office.

wpaform3.doc + rev. 2/8/2018 Page 6 of 9



Online Users:

include your
document
fransadiion
number
{provided on your
receipt page)
with all
supplementary
information you
submit to the
Department.

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands NiassDEP Fils Number

WPA Form 3 — Notice of Intent

Document Transaction Number

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Mendon

City/Town

C.

4.

Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

Is any portion of the proposed project within an Area of Critical Environmental Concern (ACEC)?

If yes, provide name of ACEC (see instructions fo WPA Form 3 or MassDEP

a L] Yes No Website for ACEC locations). Note: electronic filers click on Website.

b. ACEC

is any portion of the proposed project within an area designated as an Outstanding Resource Water
(ORW) as designated in the Massachusetts Surface Water Quality Standards, 314 CMR 4.007

a ] Yes No

Is any portion of the site subject to a Wetlands Restriction Order under the Inland Wetlands
Restriction Act (M.G.L. ¢. 131, § 40A) or the Coastal Wetlands Restriction Act (M.G.L. ¢. 130, § 105)?

all]lYes K No

Is this project subject to provisions of the MassDEP Stormwater Management Standards?

a. Yes. Attach a copy of the Stormwater Report as required by the Stormwater Management
Standards per 310 CMR 10.05(8)(k)-(q) and check if:
1.£1  Applying for Low Impact Deveiopment (LID) site design credits (as described in
Stormwater Management Handbook Vol. 2, Chapter 3)

2.1 ] A portion of the site constitutes redevelopment

3.0J  Proprietary BMPs are included in the Stormwater Management System.
b.[]  No.Check why the project is exempt:

1.0 Single-family house

2.1 Emergency road repair

3. ] Small Residential Subdivision (less than or equal to 4 single-family houses or less than
or equal to 4 units in muiti-family housing project) with no discharge to Critical Areas.

Additional Information

This is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section D and complete
Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Notice of Intent — Minimum Required Documents (310 CMR
10.12).

Applicants must include the following with this Notice of Intent (NOI). See instructions for details.

Online Users: Attach the document transaction number (provided on your receipt page) for any of
the following information you submit to the Department.

1. USGS or other map of the area (along with a narrative description, if necessary) containing
sufficient information for the Conservation Commission and the Department to locate the site.
{Electronic filers may omit this item.}

2.[{ Plans identifying the iocation of proposed activities (including activities proposed io serve as
a Bordering Vegetated Wetland [BVW] replication area or other mitigating measure) relative
to the boundaries of each affected resource area.

wpaform3.doc » rev, 2/8/2018 Page 7 of 9



Massachuseits Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Ni=ssDEP Fite Number

WPA Fﬁrm 3 o Notice Of lntent Document Transaction Number

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40 Mendon
City/Town

D. Additional information (cont'd)

3 ldentify the method for BVW and other resource area boundary delineations (MassDEP BVW
Field Data Form(s), Determination of Applicability, Order of Resource Area Delingation, efc.},
and attach documentation of the methodology.
4[] List the titles and dates for all plans and other materials submitted with this NOI

Site Plan of Land, Mendon Seii-Storage

a. Plan Title

Guerriere & Halnon, inc. Elizabeth Mainini, P.E.

b. Prepared By ¢. Signed and Stamped by

March 3, 2026 30 scale

d. Final Revision Date e, Scale

f. Additional Plan or Document Titls a. Date

5.[] [fthere is more than one property owner, please attach a list of these property owners not
listed on this form.

6.[] Attach proof of mailing for Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program, if needed.
7.1  Attach proof of mailing for Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries, if needed.
8. Attach NOJ Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

9. Attach Stormwater Repor, if needed,

E. Fees

1. [ 1 Fee Exempt No filing fee shall be assessed for projects of any cily, town, county, or district
of the Commonwealth, federally recognized Indian {ribe housing authority, municipal housing
authority, or the Massachuseits Bay Transportation Authority.

Applicants must submit the following information (in addition to pages 1 and 2 of the NOI Wetland
Fee Transmittal Form) to confirm fee payment:

2518 313/20

2. Municipal Check Number 3. Check date

2519 3/3/20

4. State Check Number 5. Check date

Roy Ventures Corp.

6. Payor name on check: First Mame 7. Payor name on check: Last Name

wpaform3.doc » rev. 2/8/2018 Page 8 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection PFO .....

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands WiassDEP Fiie Nomber

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

] -=,» Document Transaction Numbet ©

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40 CMendon T
City/Tawn

F. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

| hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying
plans, documents, and supporting data are frue and complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand
that the Consarvation Commission will place notification of this Notice in a local newspaper at the
expense of the applicant in accordance with the wetlands regulations, 310 CMR 10.05(5)(a).

[ further certify under penalties of perjury that all abutters were notified of this application, pursuant to
the requirements of M.G.L. c. 131, § 40. Notice must be made by Ceriificate of Mailing or in writing by
hand delivery or certified mail (return receipt requested) to all abutters within 100 feet of the property line
of the project location.

\2 =M \ Jo 5/3/50 30
1. Signature of Applicant -~ 2, Date '
N
3. Signature, of Property Owner (if different) 4. Daie i
C(/:{JW J/* _ C’/“-&/ }/?’r/acf
5. Signature of Repfe‘é’entative ('if any) 6. Dale

For Conservation Commission:

Two copies of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting ptans and documents,
two copies of the NO| Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and the city/town fee payment, to the
Conservation Commission by certified maill or hand delivery.

For MassDEP:

One copy of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, one
copy of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and a copy of the state fee payment to the
MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions) by certified mail or hand delivery.

Other:

If the applicant has checked the “yes” box in any part of Section C, item 3, above, refer to that
section and the Instructions for additional submittal requirements.

The original and copies must be sent simultaneously. Failure by the applicant to send copies in a
timely manner may result in dismissal of the Notice of Intent.

wpaform3.doc - rev. 2/8/2018 Page 9 of 9



I _‘
Impaortant: When
filling out forms

on the computer,
use only the tab

‘Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetiand Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

A. Applicant Information

1. Location of Project:

key to move your 41 Milford Street Mendan
cursor - do not a. Sirest Address b. City/Town
use the retumn -

2075

key.

c. Check number

2. Applicant Mailing Address:
Roy

d. Fee amouni

Vaz

a. First Name

b. Last Name

Anna Corporation
c. Organization

P.O. Box 553

d. Mailing Address

filford MA 01757

e. City/Town f. State g. Zip Code

508-634-3176 royvaz74@yahco.com
h. Phone Number i. Emait Address

i. Fax Number

3. Property Owner {if different):

a. First Name b. Last Name

c. Organization

d. Mailing Address

e. City/Town f. State g. Zip Code

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number j. Email Address

To caiculate

filing fees, refer B" Fees

o the caiegory . . ,

fee fist and Fee should be calculated using the following process & worksheet. Please see Instructions before

examples inthe  Filling out worksheet.
instructions for
filting out WPA
Fom 3 {Notice of
intent).

Step 1/Type of Activity: Describe each type of activity that will occur in wetland resource area and buffer zone.
Step 2/Number of Activities: Identify the number of each type of activity.

Step 3Mindividual Activity Fee: Identify each activity fee from the six project categories listed in the instructions.
Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee: Mulliply the number of activities (jdentified in Step 2) times the fee per category
{identified in Step 3) to reach a sublotal fee amount. Note: If any of these acfivities are in a Riverfront Area in
addition to another Resource Area or the Buffer Zone, the fee per activity should be multiplied by 1.5 and then
added to the subtotal amount.

Step 5/Total Project Fee: Deiermine the total project fee by adding the subtotal amounts from Step 4.

Step 6/Fee Payments: To calculate the state share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and subtract $12.50. To
calculate the city/town share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and add $12.50.

noifeatf.doc « Welland Fee Transmiltal Form « rev. 10/11 Page 10f2



Massachusefts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetis Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Fees (continued)

Step 1/Type of Activity Step 2MNumber Step Step 4/Subtotal Activity
of Activities ndividual Fee
Activity Fee

3b. 1 1050 $1,050.00

Step 5/Total Project Fee:  $1,060.00

Step 6/Fee Payments:
. ) $1,050.00
Total Project Fee: a. Total Fee from Step 5
: . $512.50
State share of filing Fee: b. 1/2 Total Fee less $12.50
. : X $537.50
City/Town share of filing Fee: o 172 Total Fee pius $12.50

C. Submittal Requirements

a) Complete pages 1 and 2 and send with a check or money order for the siate share of the fee, payable to
the Commonweaith of Massachusetis.

Department of Envisonmental Protection
Box 4062
Boston, MA 02211

b.) To the Conservation Commission: Send the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent; a copy of
this form; and the city/flown fee payment.

To MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions): Send a copy of the Nofice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of
intent; a copy of this form; and a copy of the state fee payment. (E-filers of Notices of Intent may submit these
electronically.)

noifeetf.doc « Welland Fes Transmittal Form « rev., 10111 Page 2 of 2
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Under the Massachusetts Weilands Protection Act

{to be submitted to the Massachusetis Department of
Environmental Protection and the Cosservation Commission
when filing a Notice of infent)

I Robert J. Poxon , hereby certify under the paias and penalties of perjusy

that on March 6, 2020 I save notification to abutters in compliance with the

second paragraph of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40, and the DEP Guide to Abutter
Notification dated April 8, 1994, in connpection with the following matter:

A Notice of Intent filed under the Massachiusetts Weflands Protection Act by

Rey Vaz, Anna Corporation
with the Mendon Conservation Caomntission on
March 5, 2020 for property located at 41 Milford Street

The form of the notification, and a list of the abutters to whom it was given and their addresses, are
attached to this Affidavii of Service.

Glor p P 2 6 ( 203

Name Date



(z-7832
Matification to Abutiers Under the
Massachusetts Weilands Protfection Act

In accordance with the second paragraph of Massachusetts Gereral Laws Chapter 131, Section 40, you
are hereby notified of the following.

A. The name of the applicant is Roy Vaz, Auna Corporation

B.  The applicant has filed a Notice of Intent with the Conservation Commission for the municipality of
Mendon

seeking permission to work within 100 ft. of an Area Subject to Protection Under the Wetlands
Protection Acet (General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40).

C.  The address of the lot where tite aclivity is proposed is _ 41 Milford Street

D.  Copies of the Notice of Intent may be examined at _The Office of Guerriere & Halnon, Inc,

333 West Street, Milford, MA

between the hoursof 9 am and 3 pm on the fellowing days of the week:
Mounday - Friday

For mare information, call:  (508) 473-6630

Check One: This is the applicant [ |, representative X, or other [_] (specify):

E. Copies of the Notice of Infent may be obtained from either (check one) the applicant [, or the
applicant’s representative D], by calling this teiephone number: _(508) 473-6639

hetween the hoursof 9 am and 3 pm on the following days of the weelk:
Monday - Friday. A fee will be charged for copies

F. Information regarding the date, time and place of the public hearing may be obfained from:
Mendon Conservation Commission

by calling telephone nember {508) 634-6898 between the hoursof 1 pm and Spm

on the following days of the week: Tuesday & Thursday

Check ome: This is the applicant [ ], representative [_], or other [X] (specify):
Mendon Conservation Commission

NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time, and place, will be published at least five (5)
days in advance in the  Miliord Daily News

(name of newspaper)

NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time, and place, will be posted in the City or Town
Hall not fess than forth-eight (48) hours in advance.

NOTE: You also may contact your local Conservation Commission or the nearest Department of Environ-
mental Protection Regional Office for more information about this application or the Wetiands Protection
Act. To contact DEP, call:

Central Region: 508-792-7650 Nertheast Region: 617-935-2160
Southeast Region: 508-946-2800 Western Region:  413-784-1100



ABUTTERS



TOWN OF MENDON

BOARD OF ASFESSORS
20 MAIN STREET
MENDON, MA 01756
508-473-2738
508-478-8241 (Fax)
e-mail; jbertholdiéimendonmn.gav

February 18, 2020

PROPERTY LOCATION(S): 41 Milford Streef
Mendon, Massachusetts
Assessor’s Map #9-177-41

PROPERTY OWNER(S): Arnna Corporation

OWNER(S) ADDRESS: P. O Box 533
Milford, M4 01757

RECORDED: Worcester Regisiry of Deeds
July 1, 1997
Book #18965
Page #7190

The attached 100" abutter’s list is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

NSSyRIEs

an M. Berthold, MAA
Principal Assessor

Sincerely,

Attachment



TOWN OF MENDON, MA
BOARD OF ASSESSORS
20 Main Street, Mendon, MA 01756

Abutiers List Within 100 feet of Parcel 8/177/41/0

9/1 77/36/S and others
36 MILFORD STREET

TTIATIO
FORD STREET

Y7730
35 MILFORD STREET

~_ N\ 7 “/\// S

Key _T-Par_fzgl_ié . ~ Owner i e _ _ Loeation Mailing Street ) _ s -, HABITING Cily 8T Zipcgif:;;i_n!g_
555 9.177-350-R PURPLE POWER LLC 35 MILFORD STREET P O BOX 277 ALLSTON MA 02134
556 9.177-35.0E TOWN OF MENDON o 36 MILFORD STREET 20 MAIN STREET T MENDON MA 01756
3520 8177-36.5-R TOWN OF MENDON T 26 MILFORD STREET AMERESCO - SHERRIE BROGAN FRAMINGHAM MA 01701 -
CiO BWC MYSTIC RWER LLC 111 SPEEN ST - 8TE£ 410
557 9.177-39-0-R ANNA CORPORATION 39 MILFORD STREET P O BOX 553 MILFORD MA 01757
556 9177-41-0-R ANNA CORPORATION 41 MILFORD STREET P.0.BOX553 " MILFORD MA 01757
560 9177-43.0R " \WORGESTER COUNTY ELECTRIC GO 43MILFORD STREET 40 SYLVAN ROAD WALTHAM MA 024512285
/O PROPERTY TAX DEPARTMENT
T582 9177-47-0-R  SPINNEY PROPERTIES LLEC 47 MILFORD STREET 47 MILFORD STREET MENDON MA 01756
HAB2G20 Page 1



Exhibit A

Portion of USGS Map Showing Locus
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LOCUS MAP

41 Milford Street
Mendon, Massachusetts

Engmeermg & Lond Surveylng
STREET, MILFCRD, MA 01757
(508) 473—6630 FAX: (508) 473—8243
Date: March 3, 2020 Project No. G—-7532 WWW.GUERRIEREANDHALNON.COM




Exhibit B

Wetlands Delineation Report



September 18,2018

Roy Vaz
PO Box 553
Milford, MA 01757

Re: 41 Milford Street, Mendon
Dear Mr. Vaz:

In the surnmer of 2018 Scott Goddard inspected the above referenced site and the wetland
resources areas were delineated. The wetland border was flagged using the criteria in the
most recent edition of MA Wetland Protection Act (WPA) and Regulations 310 CMR 10.00
et al and the Town of Mendon Wetland Bylaw. Hydric soil indicators, vegetation changes,
hydrological indicators, and topography were all considered for delineation purposes.

One Bordering Vegetated Wetland was delineated on site with series GC1-21. This wetland
is dominant in red maple, highbush blueberry, buckthorn, spicebush, poison ivy and
wetland ferns. The adjacent upland is dominant in oak, white pine, honeysuckle, black
huckleberry, rose, cherry and upland herbs. Department of Environmental Protection BVW
field data forms were documented at wetland flag # GC-19 (see attached forms}.

According to the Mass GIS data layers for NHESP, this site not is located within Estimated
and/or Priority Habitat of Rare Wildlife, and no mapped potential or certified vernal pools
are located on site. The site is not located in an ACEC; or a jurisdictional FEMA Flood Zone.

The MA Wetlands Protection Act and the local bylaw takes jurisdiction over BVW and its
jurisdictional 100-foot Buffer Zone. Any work within the resource area and/or 100-foot
buffer zone requires a Request for Determination (RDA) or Notice of Intent (NOI) be filed
with the Conservation Commission. If you need further assistance with permitting, please
call us we would be happy to assist.

Very truly yours,

4

Scott Goddard,
Principal & PWS




USGS Site Locus
Milford Street Mendon, MA
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DEP Wetlands

Ortho View of Site
Milford Street Mendon, MA
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Exhibit C

Resource Area Plan





